

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25695/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 16/04/2012 in CWP No. 14558/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJESH JETLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ved Prakash Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the judgment impugned
in the present petition. The Special Leave Petition is
dismissed. However, on a request made by the counsel for the
petitioner, the petitioner is granted time till 30th June, 2013
to vacate the suit premises and handover its peaceful possession
to the sole respondent subject to filing usual undertaking
within a period of two weeks from today. If no such undertaking
is filed within the period stipulated, the time granted by this
Court shall automatically stand vacated without further
reference to Court.

|
|[KALYANI GUPTA]
|COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER