

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25695/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 16/04/2012 in CWP No.14558/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJESH JETLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narottam Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Ved P. Arya, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on Friday, the 12th April, 2013.
It is made clear that no further time would be given to the non-applicant in the interlocutory application.
Since the counsel appearing for the petitioner/non-applicant is no longer appearing, he stands discharged. New counsel for the non-applicant will file proper vakalatnama/memo of appearance within two days.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER